
Dictionary Form to Masu-form (Affirmative)

The dictionary form of all る-verbs end with the る sound.

To make the ます form of る-verb, simply change 

る to ます (e.g., たべ-る -> たべ-ます)

The dictionary form of the most う-verbs end with 

the [u] sound (not always, but many do)

To make the ます-form of う-verb, change [u] to 

[i] and then add ます 

(e.g., のむ [nomu] -> のみ[nomi] -ます)

Dictionary Form to Masu-form (Negative)

Everything is the same as affirmative with one exception. Use ません instead of ます.

おきる、たべる、みる、ねる、いく、かえる、きく、のむ、はなす、よむ、くる、べんきょうする
でる、いる、きる、かんがえる、しめる、あるく、およぐ、なく、やく、とぶ、かく

うんどうする、アルバイトする、しゅくだいをする、でんわする
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